



**SUPPLEMENT TO THE VOTES AND PROCEEDINGS**

**Friday 23 November 2018**

**REPORT STAGE PROCEEDINGS**

---

**STALKING PROTECTION BILL, AS AMENDED**

---

**GLOSSARY**

*This document shows the fate of each clause, schedule, amendment and new clause.*

*The following terms are used:*

*Agreed to:* agreed without a vote.

*Agreed to on division:* agreed following a vote.

*Negatived:* rejected without a vote.

*Negatived on division:* rejected following a vote.

*Not called:* debated in a group of amendments, but not put to a decision.

*Not moved:* not debated or put to a decision.

*Question proposed:* debate underway but not concluded.

*Withdrawn after debate:* moved and debated but then withdrawn, so not put to a decision.

*Not selected:* not chosen for debate by the Speaker.

---

Dr Sarah Wollaston

Clause 1, page 1, line 16, after “police” insert “for a police area in England and Wales” *Agreed to 1*

---

Dr Sarah Wollaston

Clause 4, page 3, line 24, leave out from “police” to the end of line 27 and insert “who applied for the stalking protection order and (if different) the chief officer of police for the area in which the defendant resides, if that area is in England or Wales.” *Agreed to 2*

---

Stalking Protection Bill, *continued*

Dr Sarah Wollaston

*Agreed to* 3

Clause 9, page 6, line 2, leave out “within” and insert “before the end of”

Dr Sarah Wollaston

*Agreed to* 4

Clause 9, page 6, line 8, leave out “within” and insert “before the end of”

---

Dr Sarah Wollaston

*Agreed to* 5

Clause 10, page 6, line 30, leave out “whose home address is not” and insert “who does not have a home address”

---

Dr Sarah Wollaston

*Agreed to* 6

Clause 14, page 8, line 9, at end insert—  
““chief officer of police” means—

- (a) the chief constable of a police force maintained under section 2 of the Police Act 1996 (police forces in England and Wales outside London);
- (b) the Commissioner of Police of the Metropolis;
- (c) the Commissioner of Police for the City of London;
- (d) the chief constable of the British Transport Police;
- (e) the chief constable of the Ministry of Defence Police;”

---

Sir Christopher Chope

*Not called* 7

Clause 15, page 9, line 4, leave out from “force” to the end of line 5 and insert “two months after the day on which this Act is passed.”

*Bill read the third time, and passed.*

---